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APARTMENT BUILDINGS—Contd
State Apartments 5811 Mission
Sleirike Apartments 4796 Mission
Steiner Apartments 206 Steiner
Sterner Apartments 430 Steiner
Steiner Apartments 1400 Washington
Steinhart Apartments 952 Sutter
Steinway Apartments 919 Sutter

Stella Apartments 1339 Powell
Stirling- Apartments 1831 Polk
Stockton Court Apartments 530 Stockton
Stow Apartments 615 Leavenworth
Strathmore Apartments 1481 Eddy
Studio Apartments 860 Geneva u\

Studio Apartments 940 Sutter
Sturgis Arms Apartments 3300 Lagune
Summit Apartments 2222 Hyde
Sun- Ray Apartments 830 Post
Sunny Court Apartments 1141 S VanNess av
Sunrise Apartments 2395 35th av
Sunset Apartments 1275 8th av
Sunset Apartments 5125 Geary blvd
Sunshine Apartments 642 Hyde
Sunshine Apartments 1845 Mission
Sunshine Apartments 82 Perry
Sunshine Apartments 730 Washington
Surrey Arms Apartments 804 Stockton
Sutter Studio Apartments 683 Sutter
Sutter-Taylor Apartments 701 Taylor
Swozy Apartments 627 Page
Sylvester Apartments 907 Valencia
Sylvia Apartments 1512 California
Sylvia Apartments 700 Laguna
Tamalpais Apartments 1201 Greenwich
Tampa Apartments 1 190 Haight
Taylor Court Apartments Ilia Taylor
Telegraph Hill Tower Apartments 1730 Kearney
Temple Court Apartments 820 Franklin
Ten Eighty Eddy Apartments 1080 Eddy
Ten Eighty Francisco Apartments 1080 Francisco
Ten Eleven Bush Apartments 1011 Bush
Ten Fifty Five Apartments 1055 California
Ten Fifty Five Fell Street Apartments 1055 Fell
Ten Fifty Franklin Apartments 1050 Franklin
Ten Forty Seven Bush Apartments 1047 Bush
Ten Forty Sutter Apartments 1040 Sutter
Ten Hundred & Seven Sutter Apartments 1007 Sutter
Ten Hundred Sixty Five Bush Apartments 1065 Bush
Ten Ninety Apartments 1090 Plymouth av
Ten Ninety Chestnut Apartments 1090 Chestnut
Ten Ninety Eddy Apartments 1090 Eddy
Ten Ninety Francisco Apartments 1090 Francisco
Ten Seventy Pine Apartments 1070 Pine
Ten Sixty Bush Apartments 1060 Busli

Ten Sixty Two Sutter Apartments 1062 Sutter
Ten Ten Fell Street Apartments 1010 Fell

Ten Ten Hyde Apartments 1010 Hyde
Ten Thirty Fell Apartments 1030 Fell
Tenaya Apartments 780 Post
Teresa Apartments 626 Bush
Terrace Apartments 1345 Taylor
Thelma Apartments 1391 8th av
Thetford Apartments 1400 Jones
Thirteen Fifty-Five Bay Apartments 1355 Bay
Thirteen Fifty One California Apartments 1351 Califor-

nia

Thirteen Hundred Four Lombard Apartments 1304
Lombard

Thirteen Hundred Seven Bay Apartments 1307 Bay
Thirteen Seventy Five California Apartments 1375

California
Thirteen Seventy-Five Green Apartments 1375 Green
Thirteen Sixty Green Apartments 1360 Green
Thirteen Sixty Hyde Apartments 1360 Hyde
Thirteen Sixty Jones Apartments 1360 Jones
Thirteen Thirty-Five Bay Apartments 1335 Bay
Thirteen Thirty Union Apartments 1330 Union
Thirteen Twenty Four. Pine Apartments 1324 Pine
Thirty Fifty Five Sacramento Apartments 3055 Sacra-

mento
Thirty Thirty Polk Apartments 3030 Polk
Thirty-Three Sixteen Laguna Apartments 3316 Laguna
Thirty-Three Thirty-Six Laguna Apartments 3336

Laguna
Thirty-Three Twenty-Si* Laguna Apartments 3326

Laguna
Thirty Two Fifty-Five Laguna Apartments 3255 Laguna
Thirty-Two Twenty-Five Laguna Apartments 3225

Laguna
Three Fifteen Hyde Apartments 315 Hyde
[Three Forty Page Apartments 340 Page
Three Ninety One Apartments 391 Haight
Three Ninety Page Apartments 390 Page
Three O Five Franklin Apartments 305 Franklin
Three Seventy Ellis Apartments 370 Ellis

Three Seventy Page Apartments 370 Page
Three Shipley Apartments 3 Shipley
Three Sixty Two Pierce Apartments 362 Pierce
Three Thirty-Five Eddy Apartments 335 Eddy
Three Thirty- Four Hyde Apartments 334 Hyde
Three Thirty-Four Leavenworth Apartments 334

Leavenworth
Three Thirty-Seven Apartments 337 Webster
Three Thirty Six Pierce Apartments 336 Pierce
Three Thirty-Three Hyde Apartments 333 Hyde
Three Twenty Four Bartlell Apartments 324 Bartlett

Three Twenty- Four Hyde Apartments 324 Hyde
Three Twenty-Six Pierce Apartments 326 Pierce
Thunderbird Apartments 1215 Laguna
Tiedemann Apartments 493 Haight
Timothy Apartments 3351 18th
Toledo Arms Apartments 2 Toledo waj

Tolhni Apartments 2935 VanNess av
Touraine Apartments 665 Eddy
Tower Apartments The 1152 Sacral
Towne Apartments 1880 California

Towne House Apartments 1170 Sacramento
Tranquil Apartments 1535 Leavenworth
Traymore Apartments 525 Leavenworth
Tremaine Apartments 834 Bush
Trenton Apartments 331 Octavia
Trinity Apartments 1615 Gough
Trost Apartments 3009 Mission
Troy Apartments 880 Bush
Tudor Apartments 165 Duboce av
Tudor Apartments 225 Jones
Tulare Apartments 1142 Hyde
Tunnel Apartments 306 Sacramento
Twelve Eighty Lombard Apartments 1280 Lombard
Twelve Eighty Pine Apartments 1280 Pine
Twelve Fifteen Bay Apartments 1215 Bay
Twelve Fifty Francisco Apartments 1250 Francisco
Twelve Fifty Pine Apartments 1250 Pine
Twelve-:Fifty Vallejo Apartments 1250 Vallejo
Twelve Forty Nine Apartments 1249 Pine
Twelve Forty One Bush Apartments 1241 Bush
Twelve Forty-Six Apartments 1246 Bush
Twelve Hundred Washington Apartments 1200 V

ton
Twelve Nineteen Taylor Apartments 1219 Taylor
Twelve O Seven Bush Apartments 1207 Bush
Twelve Seventy-Five Bay Apartments 1275 Bay
Twelve Sixteen Taylor Apartments 1216 Taylor
Twelve Thirty Four Francisco Apartments 1234 Fran-

cisco
Twelve Thirty Six Francisco Apartments 1236 E I in

co
Twelve Thirty Three California Apartments 1233 Cali-

fornia
Twelve Twenty Pine Apartments 1220 Pine
Twenty Five Hundred Steiner Inc Apartments 2500

Steiner
Twenty Four Forty VanNess Avenue Apartment- i H

VanNess av
Twenty-Nine O Five VanNess Apartments 2905 VanNess
Twenty Ninety Pacific Apartments 2090 Pacific av
Twenty One Hundred Green Street Inc 2100 Green
Twenty One Hundred Jackson Apartments 2100 Jackson
Twenty-One Hundred Pacific Avenue Apartments 2100

Pacific av
Twenty-One Seventy Filbert Apartments 2170 Filbert
Twenty One Sixty Five Larkin Apartments 2165 Larkin
Twenty One Twenty Larkin Apartments 2120 Larkin
Twenty Seven Eleven Hyde Apartments 2711 Hyde
Twenty-Three Fifty Five Leavenworth Apartments 2355

Leavenworth
Twenty Three Forty Four VanNess Avenue Apartments

2344 VanNess av
Twenty Three Seventy Washington Building Apartments

2370 Washington
Twenty Three Thirty Larkin Apartments 2330 Larkin
Twenty Two Forty Five Larkin Apartments 2245 Larkin
Twenty Two Forty Hyde Apartments 2240 Hyde
Twenty-Two-Hundred Leavenworth Apartments 2200

Leavenworth
Twenty Two Sixty Five Larkin Apartments 2265 Larkin
Twenty-Two Thirty Bryant Apartments 2230 Bryant
Twenty Two Twenty One Larkin Apartments 2221

Larkin
Two Hundred Five Jones Apartments 205 Jones
Two Hundred VanNess Apartments 200 VanNess av
Two Ninety Eight Pierce Apartments 298 Pierce
Two Ninety Nine Apartments 299 Webster
Two Thousand One California Apartments 2001 Califor-

nia
Two Thousand Washington Street Inc Apartments 2U00

Washington
Two Thousand Six Washington Street Inc 2006 Washing-

ton
Two Twenty Five Fell Apartments 225 Fell
U C Apartments 700 Parnassus av
Union Terrace Apartments 1020 Union
United Apartments 174 Turk
Upland The 136-38 Frederick
Valencia Apartments 1424 Valencia
Valencia Gardens 340-70 Valencia
Valencia Gardens 1710-74 15th
Valmar Apartments 1751 Market
Van- Allen Apartments 201 Chestnut
Vancouver Apartments 1601 Sacramento
VanDee's Apartments 138 Hyde
Vanderbilt Apartments 1005 Jones
VanEddy Apartments 810 Eddy
VanFrank Apartments 2774 Franklin
VanNess Apartments 2128 VanNess av
VanNuys Apartments 2600 VanNess av
Vendome Apartments 1690 Washington
Verbena Apartments 1220 Powell
Verden Apartments 728 Taylor
Verdi Apartments 1656 Powell
Verona Apartments 1492 California
Veronica Apartments 1246 Castro
Versailles Apartments 1795 O'Farrell
Victory Apartments 824 Kearny
View Crest Apartments 674 Corbett av
View Crest Apartments 684 Corbett av
View Tower Apartments 2238 Hyde
Villa Como 2660 Webster
Villa D'Este Apartments 747 Eddy
Villa Marie Apartments 2828 Webster
Viola Apartments 3110 Octavia
Violet Apartments 725 Leavenworth
Virginia Apartments 1031 Leavenworth
Vista Del Mar Apartments 1670 Jefferson

Vivian Ann Apartmi "ts 3232 Taraval
Von Mont Ap rtments 19 I

' v. nNi
Wachter Apartments 400 ivili

Wachter Apartments 1200 Fulton
Waldorf Apartments 51C Ellis
Walker Apartments 618 Octavia
Walter Apartments 2329 Dlvisadeio
Wi ton Apartmi nts 1243 pine

ents fi<>2 Clayton
a. m i Apartments 1 4Rfi Waller
Warren Apartments 421 Leavenv
Warrin Apartments 701 Post
Warrington Apartments 775 Post
Washington Apartments 1327 Leavenworth
Washington Apartments 1020 Stockton
Washington Apartments 2355 Washington
Washington-Jones Apartments 1401 Jom
Washington Manor Apartments 2480 Washington
Washington Martha Apartments 48 Haight
Washington Studio Apartments 2277 Washington
Watkins Arthur Apartments 55 Hermann
Wentley Apartments 1214 Polk
West Clay Apartments 2201 Lake
West Coast Apartments 130 6th
West Portal Apartments 2555 Market
West Portal Apartments 195 West Portal av
West Portal Apartments 330 West Portal av
West Portal Apartments 372 West Port.
Westcliffe Apartments 821 Leavenworth
Westgate Apartments 49 Broderick
Westgate Apartments 1007 Haight
Westgate' Apartments 1326 Hyde
Westminster Apartments 634 Powell
Westminster Apartments 1660 Sacramento
Westminster Arms Apartments 12U1 pini

Whiteside Apartments 150 Franklin
Whitman Apartments 864 Ellis
Willette Apartments 995 Pine
Williams Apartments 2687 McAllister
Willow Apartments 31-33 Harriet
Wilson Building 656 Pacific av
Wiltshire Apartments 2975 VanNess av
Windsor Apartments 625 Leavenworth
Windsor Apartments 235 Oak
Windsor Apartments 1035 Pine
Windsor Terrace Apartments 1560 8th ax-

Wolff Apartments 525 O'Farrell
Wong Harry Apartments 654 Jackson
Woodley Apartments 492 Grove
Woodrow Apartments 100 Laguna
Woodruff Apartments 1224 Taylor
Woodson Apartments 725 Cllis

Woodward Apartments 322 14th
Worth Apartments 745 Hyde
Worthington Apartments 1167 Bush
Yellowstone Apartments 1141 Post
Yerba Buena Apartments 1114 Sutter
Yerba Buena Plaza Apartments 1230-32 Buchanan
Yerba Buena Plaza Apartments 1250 Eddy
Yorkshire Apartments 860 Bush
Yuba Apartments 1 144 Mission
Zena Michelle Manor 2120 Jackson

APPRAISERS

American Appraisal Co 1401 Russ bldg
Associated Appraisal Co (real est) 605 Chancery bldg

Atikian M H (jewelry) 703 Howard bldg
Black Matthew S (jwlry) 721-22 Shreve bldg

Burns William A Co 456 Fulton R201
Charbneau Jules (antiques) 55 New Montgomery R804
Corbett & Associates 810 Urbano dr
Cupples Leslie R (real est) 451 Montgomery 2d fl

deBalaine Gontran D & Staff 260 Kearney R14
Fidelity Appraisal Corp West 1 840 Broadway
Fine Arts 357 Arguello blvd
Fox Warren C Associates 514 Hobart bldg
GENERAL APPRAISAL CO, 49 Fremont, Tel SUtter

1-3137
HOLDEN ANGUS, 1182 Market, Tel UNderhill 3-3802
Holland Milton (fine arts) 1204 Russ Milton

Hollebaugh Clifford W (real est) 260 Kearny R9
Hunt Wm E (real est) 1715 32d av
Hyman Richd S 451 Montgomery 2d fl

Inventory Specialists 623 Tilden Sales bldg 511

Kopp & StryKer (auto) 722 Montgomery R23
Levison Walter H 510 Shreve bldg
Marshall & Stevens Inc 391 Sutter R210

MAXWELL GALLERIES (Paintings), 551 Sutler. Tel
GArfield 1-5193 (See Yellow Page 2)

Nicholson John C (real est) 58 Sutter R530
Paganim Armand L (jwlry) 511 Phelan bldg
Palmer Fred E (real est) 410 Chancery bid)
Riordan Eug J 451 Montgomery 2d fl

Smith Ben B Co 502 Tilden Sales bldg
Smith Raymond D (real est) 155 Montgomery R5l>?
Tait Appraisal Co (real est) 24 California R211
Wendland Edwin G (real est) 58 Sutter R5FUI
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